PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6317882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHIL HARVEY	08/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF AUTOMOTIVE UK LIMITED
Street Address:	STRATFORD ROAD
City:	SOLIHULL, WEST MIDLANDS
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	B90 4GW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17031554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pamela.madin@zf.com

Correspondent Name: ZF GROUP - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 34605 W TWELVE MILE RD

Address Line 4: FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200531-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA MADIN
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Madin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-08-27_Assignment_200531-US-NP#page1.tif

REEL: 053881 FRAME: 0983 506271135

PATENT

Please direct all correspondence to: 161518

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 200531-US-NP, entitled: A GEARBOX ASSEMBLY AND WORM SHAFT ASSESMBLY THEREFORE STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Phil Harvey

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto ZF Automotive UK Limited, incorporated in the United Kingdom, having a principle place of business at Stratford Road, Solihuli, West Midlands, B90 4GW. United Kingdom, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and fliing date herein: Serial No. 17/031,554 Filing Date September 24, 2020 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ZF Automotive UK Limited as the assignee.

Executed by:

Phil Harvey 87 Littlecote Drive Erdington, Birmingham B23 5QW United Kingdom SIGNATURE:

Signature: 77 August 202

PATENT REEL: 053881 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 09/25/2020